24 FRDEMI Shielding Material
Fabric-over-Foam(FoF)
FRD now has been conducting R&D, design and
manufacturing conductive fabric projects. A number of
the relevant technologies are in a leading position in the
domestic industry. For example, the product of Halogen-
Free Flame-Retardant Fabric-Over-Foam launched in 2009
filled the domestic to the product gaps. FRD now has

O
30 FRDEMI Shielding Material
FOF Part Number System
①	 51  -  PRODUCT TYPE
	 51 - Fabric-Over-Foam
②	 X  -  PROFILE SHAPE
	 R       Rectangle			   D       D-Shape                                                C        C-Shape
	 H        I/O		                                       T       Triangle Shape		  K        Bell
	 Q       Custom	                                       P       P-Shape
③	 XX  -  PROFILE NUMBERS
	 Sequence code from 00 - ZZ,  If enough 000 - ZZZ
④	 X  -  CUSTOMIZED OPTIONS
	 1~9 or A-Z	 Tape Type/Spec/Positions...
Designate part-specific attributes of the product including tape type, tape width, tape position,with or without
PET and a variety of other customized detail. "1" is the default and usually designates Pressure Sensitive Adhesive
centered on base. These digits will be supplied by FRD Technologies Engineering Personnel.
⑤	 X  -  Fillers
Designate the core material
	  A	 No Foam		  B	 PU Foam                                      C	 HD-PU Foam
	  D	 LD-PU Foam	                    F	 PET/FRP......Carrier                   K	 HT -PU Foam
	  M	 CF                                                   N	 Compression Foam
   	  P	 Silicon Foam ( Service Temperature -40~125℃ )
⑥	 X  -  FLAMMABILITY RATING (FR)
Designate the flame rating of product
	  0	 No Rating
	  1	 UL94 V0 + ROHS
           2	 UL94 V0 + ROHS + Halogen-Free
⑦	 X  -  FABRIC COVERING
Designate the fabric cover of product
          A	 AL Foil                                           B	 Black Fabric	                    C	 Non Conductive Ripstop
          E	 Ni/Cu Ripstop 	                    H	 Ni/Cu Taffeta
⑧	 XXXXX  -  LENGTH EXTENSION
Designate the part length in millimeters to one decimal places.For the example shown sbove, the "01524" denotes a
6.00 inch (152.4mm) long gasket.
⑨	 X  -  IDENTIFICATION CODE
In view of the same product, if the customer request unit/layout/packing and so on at the same time, should be
distinguishfrom A to Z
P / N :  5 1  X  X X  X  X  X  X  X X X X X  X
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑧ ⑨⑦
31FRD EMI Shielding Material
①	 52  -  PRODUCT TYPE
	 52 - Conductive Foam
②	 X  -  ADHESIVE
	 A - No adhesive
	 B - Conductive Adhesive
	 C - Non conductive Adhesive
	 D - Custom
③	 XX  -  PRODUCT THICKNESS
	 For example: 100 = 1.00 mm;      025 = 0.25 mm
④	 X  -  SHAPE
	 R - Rectangle
	 P - Punching
⑤	 XXXX  -  WIDTH EXTENSION
	 Four digits, for example, 1234 = 123.4 mm
⑥	 XXXX  -  LENGTH EXTENSION
	 Four digits, for example, 1234 = 123.4 mm
⑦	 X  -  IDENTIFICATION CODE
         In view of the same product, if the customer request unit/layout/packing and so on at the same time, should be
         distinguish from A to Z
P / N :  5 2  X  X X X  X  X X X X  X X X X  X
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
CF & Conductive Tape Part Number System
32 FRDEMI Shielding Material
FOF Gasket (Rectangle)
Rectangle
P/N H(inch : mm) W(inch : mm) P/N H(inch : mm) W(inch : mm) P/N H(inch : mm) W(inch : mm)